regulations and  bye-laws of  the  Society/Apex Body,  and,  the  cost  of preparing 
and engrossing the Society Conveyance, Apex Body Conveyance and other deeds, 
documents and writings. 

(b) The Allottee shall pay to the Promoter a further sum of Rs.75,000/- (Rupees 
Seventy Five Thousand Only) being interest free refundable security deposit for 
carrying out fit-out works in the said Premises, which shall be refunded (without any 
interest) to the Allottee upon completion of the fit-out work and subject to compliance 
of all conditions as may be specified by the Promoter, and provided that the Allottee